4942 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 177

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

Statistical Key Rates of Duty
Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff

Electrical transformers, static converters, etc.—continued
- Static converters—continued
— ~ Battery chargers—continued

8504.40.08 — — = Other 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 175
7/91 18 7/90 15
7/92 16 7/91 13
7/92 11
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
. . Pac Free
. . . . Having an output of less than 10 amperes for batteries
not exceeding 12 volts:

Olc No. ..... For use with nickel cadmium batteries, sizes “AA”,
“C”, “D” and 9 volt only
09; No. ..... Other
19¢ No. ....Other
— = Other:
8504.40.11 00F No. ---Automotive rectifiers Free Free
8504.40.19 00G No. ---Other 16.5 Free
7/90 15
7/91 13.5
7/92 12.5
8504.50.00 00u No. - Other inductors 16.5 Free
7/90 15
7/91 13.5
7/92 12.5
8504.90 - Parts:
- — Of transformers:
8504.90.01 00y .. — — — Having a rated input voltage exceeding 240 volts 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 17.5
7/91 18 7/90 15
7/92 16 7/91 13
7/92 11
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
8504.90.09 00x .. — -~ Other AU Free
27.5 CA 22.5
10/90 25 10/90 20
LLDC Free
Pac Free
- - Of static converters:
8504.90.11 00p .. - - = Of battery chargers 22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 17.5
7/91 18 7/90 15
7/92 16 7/91 13
7/92 11
LDC 18
7/90 16
7/91 14.5
7/92 13
LLDC Free
Pac Free
- — = Other:
8504.90.21 00k .. — — — = Of automotive rectifiers Free Free
8504.90.29 00L .. — ——=Other 16.5 Free
7/90 15
7/91 13.5

7/92 12.5



